
Page No. 1 of 3 
 

 

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED 

GURU HARGOBIND THERMAL PLANT, LEHRA MOHABBAT 

Regd office :PSEB  Head Office,  The Mall, Patiala-147001. 
Corporate Identity Number:U40109PB2010SGC033813, Website: www.pspcl.in 

GSTIN 03AAFCP5120Q1ZC 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
 

 (Through e-tendering website-https://eproc.punjab.gov.in) 

1 Department Name  Punjab State Power Corporation Limited, Elect. Mtc. 

Circle , GHTP, Lehra Mohabat 

2 Tender Enquiry  No. Enquiry No. 625/GHTP/EMC/GMMC-123                     

Dated:25/04/2024 

3 Address details of tender 

issuing authority 

Superintending Engineer, Elect. Mtc. Circle, O&M, GHTP, 

Lehra Mohabbat, Distt. Bathinda-151111 (Punjab), E-

mail: se-emc-lehra@pspcl.in 

4 Scope/Short Description of 

work 

Repair & Rewinding of Stator and Rotor of 975 KW, 6.6 

KV HT motor of Jyoti Ltd. make installed at CW pump 

house stage-I,  GHTP, Lehra Mohabat 
5 Tender publication Press tender and e-tender on https://eproc.punjab.gov.in  

6 Eligibility Criteria a) Only those firms shall be considered eligible who have 

rewinded complete stator of HT motor/Turbo-generator 

/Hydro-generator having rating of 6.6KV or above 

during last five years. The firm shall upload copies of 

W.O.’s (along with completion certificates) or any other 

relevant documents in favour of above. 

b) Only those firms shall be considered eligible who have 

VPI processed insulation facility for motor of minimum 

Height of 1700mm, length of 3500mm & width 

2400mm with connection box 

7 Downloading of 

specification/ Tender 

Documents from website. 

https://eproc.punjab.gov.in 

Start 

Date 

At 11:00 Hrs. on 13-06-2024 

 

Last Date Up to 11:30 Hrs. on  15-07-2024 

8 Last Date & Time for  Bid 

Submission  

Up to 11:30 Hrs. on  15-07-2024 

9 Fee Stage Bid  Opening 

Date & time  

At 12:00 Hrs onwards  22-07-2024 

10 Techno Commercial Stage 

Bid Opening Date & Time 

At 12:00 Hrs onwards  22-07-2024 

11 Date and time of opening 

of price bid 

The date shall be intimated separately  

12 Reverse Auction process  The date shall be intimated separately  
13 Bid document fee/Bid 

processing fee  

Rs. 500 plus GST as applicable (Presently GST is @ 

18%) Total – Rs 590/- to be deposited electronically on 

PSPCL website https://eproc.punjab.gov.in. In 

addition to above, there will bid processing fee as 

displayed in the portal which will be Rs. 5900/- 

14 Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

As per Terms & Conditions  

https://eproc.punjab.gov.in/
https://eproc.punjab.gov.in/
https://pspcl.abcprocure.com/


Page No. 2 of 3 
 

15 Mode of Tendering e-tendering only 

16 Contact Phone Number 0164-27565255, 2756427, 96461-07151 

 

Tender     specifications     can     be    downloaded    from    website 

https://eproc.punjab.gov.in Further   details   regarding   e-tendering   are   available   

on   website www.pspcl.in.   

  

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:- 

1. The details of job/work to be carried as per Technical Scope of Work (Section-III). 

2. Only those firms shall be considered eligible who have done rewinding of 

complete stator of HT motor/ Turbo-generator/Hydro-generator having rating of 

6.6KV or above during last five years. The firm shall upload copies of W.O.’s 

(along with completion certificates) or any other relevant documents in favor of 

above. 

The firm shall also upload required documents/certificates: 

a) Turn Over: The bidder should be financially sound and must have a average 

annual turnover of 10.00 Lac during last 3 years, ending 31 March 2020.  

b) Only those firms shall be considered eligible who have VPI processed 

insulation facility for motor of minimum Height of 1700mm, length of 3500mm 

& width 2400mm with connection box and upload supporting documents. 

c) Proof of having GST registration number. 

d) Copy of PAN Card as proof of having PAN No. 

e) A self attested undertaking that the firm has not been blacklisted any Govt. / 
public sector undertaking during the last five year. 

3. The rates should be quoted as per reference Performa (Section-V). Bidders have 

to submit Price bid in Electronic format only on website https://eproc.punjab.gov.in 

till the last due date & time for submission. Conditional or incomplete tenders shall 

not be accepted. 

NOTE:-Tenders received telegraphically, through Telex or Fax or E-mail shall not 

be accepted. 

4. Quoted rates must be valid for a period of at least 120 days from the last date of 

opening of price bid. 

5. All tenderer (s) shall be required to transfer earnest money as per rules & 

regulations of the PSPCL. 

i) The tenderer (s) shall be required to deposit fixed earnest money Rupees 

Twenty Thousand (Rs. 20,000/-) electronically on PSPCL website 

https://eproc.punjab.gov.in. 

ii) Public Sector undertakings fully owned by the Punjab Government/ Central 

Government/Other State Govt. shall be exempted from depositing Earnest 

Money, provided that a certificate of Government Ownership shall be uploaded 

on PSPCL website https://eproc.punjab.gov.in. 

iii) Earnest Money shall be forfeited in case of withdrawal/modification of an offer 

within the validity period, as required in the NIT/Tender Specification after 

opening of tender. 

https://eproc.punjab.gov.in/
http://www.pspcl.in/
https://pspcl.abcprocure.com/


Page No. 3 of 3 
 

iv) In case of successful tenders, Earnest Money shall be converted as Security 

Deposit. 

v) In case of tenders not accepted/un-successful tenderer (s), the Earnest Money 

shall be refunded within 30 days of the award of order/contract to the 

successful tenderer (s) or after the expiry of additional period whichever is 

later. 

6. The price bid shall be opened after satisfying that the tenderer is qualifying the 

conditions prescribed in the tender specifications. The date of opening of price bid 

shall be intimated later on to the qualifying bidders. In case the above scheduled 

date happens to be a holiday, the bids shall be opened on the next working day. 

All Saturdays & Sundays are regular holidays. 

7. Tender shall be evaluated on the basis of overall lowest rates.  

8. The rates quoted should be firm and exclusive of GST.  

9. PSPCL/GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat reserves the right to reject any or all the offers 

without assigning any reason and no claim on this account will be accepted. 

10. In case of any dispute regarding issue of tender documents or any other dispute, 

CE/O&M, GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat shall be the final authority and no claim on this 

account shall be accepted. 

11. Bid should be uploaded as a three part bid as under:-   

Part I: Tender document fee & Earnest Money Deposit (Through e-tendering 

only). 

Part II: Techno commercial Bid (Through e-tendering only)  

Part III: Price bid (Through e-tendering only). 

 

 

   -sd- 

         Superintending Engineer, 

Elect. Mtc. Circle, O&M, 

GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat 

 


